
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 188 by Representative Edwards

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, delete "per pupil"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 3, delete "and on March 15, 2013,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, delete line 13 and insert "the formula most recently adopted by the board and
7 submitted to the legislature, the"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 14, after "approved" insert "by the legislature"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, delete lines 15 through 20

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, delete lines 24 and 25

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, line 26, change "finds" to "suggests"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 3, line 4, after "increase in" delete the remainder of the line

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 3, line 9, after "formula" change "; and" to "."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 3, delete lines 10 through 28 and insert the following:

22 "THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby
23 urge and request the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education, when developing
24 and adopting a minimum foundation program formula for the 2014-2015 Fiscal Year, to
25 include the increased funding provided in House Bill No. 1 of the 2013 Regular Session as
26 part of the 2013-2014 Fiscal Year base per pupil amount."